

**CITY OF WOOSTER  
MELROSE DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION  
BID TABULATIONS  
BID DATE: MARCH 10, 2022**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Dirt Dawg Excavating, LLC		Wenger Excavating, Inc.		Simonson Construction Services, Inc.		Fabrzi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.		DiGioia-Suburban Excavating, LLC		Karvo Companies	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>ROADWAY</b>																			
1A	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 19,783.00	\$ 19,783.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
1B	201	TREE REMOVED, 18"	52	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 11,648.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 9,256.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,540.00	
1C	201	TREE REMOVED, 30"	12	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 14,544.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	
1D	201	TREE REMOVED, 48"	2	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,424.00	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	
1E	201	STUMP REMOVED, 18"	8	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	
1F	201	STUMP REMOVED, 30"	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	
2A	202	STRUCTURE REMOVED (CONCRETE HEADWALL)	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 597.00	\$ 597.00	\$ 678.00	\$ 678.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	
2B	202	STRUCTURE REMOVED (DECORATIVE WALL)	1	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,994.00	\$ 1,994.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	
2C	202	STRUCTURE REMOVED (PRIVATE SIGN)	3	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 1,494.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 1,017.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 555.00	
2D	202	PIPE REMOVED	3,961	FT	\$ 7.50	\$ 29,707.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,922.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 25,350.40	\$ 3.42	\$ 13,546.62	\$ 18.00	\$ 71,298.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 56,444.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,805.00	
2E	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED (CONCRETE)	1,391	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,128.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,128.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 13,631.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,737.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 18,083.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 14,605.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,737.00	
2F	202	WALK REMOVED	468	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 585.00	\$ 2.41	\$ 1,127.88	\$ 1.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 936.00	
2G	202	CURB REMOVED	380	FT	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 1,862.00	\$ 2.71	\$ 1,029.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,660.00	
2H	202	FENCE REMOVED	673	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,346.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 673.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,692.00	\$ 4.31	\$ 2,900.63	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,365.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,355.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,346.00	
2I	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	4	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	
2J	202	CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED	3	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 474.00	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 957.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 735.00	
3A	203	EXCAVATION	16,357	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 245,355.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 310,783.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 237,176.50	\$ 14.50	\$ 237,176.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 261,712.00	\$ 30.60	\$ 500,524.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 327,140.00	
3B	203	EMBANKMENT	2,017	CY	\$ 12.50	\$ 25,212.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 28,238.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 17,749.60	\$ 34.00	\$ 68,578.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,136.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 21,178.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 90,765.00	
4A	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	26,388	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 39,582.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 26,388.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 73,886.40	\$ 1.70	\$ 44,859.60	\$ 1.70	\$ 44,859.60	\$ 1.20	\$ 31,665.60	\$ 0.50	\$ 13,194.00	
4B	204	PROOF ROLLING	8	HOUR	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	
4C	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	1,000	CY	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 30.60	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	
4D	204	GRANULAR MATERIAL (ODOT #1 AND #2 LIMESTONE)	1,000	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 38.13	\$ 38,130.00	\$ 74.80	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 47.40	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	
4E	204	GEOGRID (#1 AND #2 AGGREGATE SIZE)	2,000	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4.42	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,500.00	
5	607	FENCE, HIGH TENSILE	340	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 22.85	\$ 7,769.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,480.00	
6A	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	20,700	SF	\$ 5.50	\$ 113,850.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 107,640.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 113,850.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 144,900.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 129,375.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 124,200.00	
6B	608	6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP	633	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,495.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,495.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,862.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 10,444.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 12,027.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 9,811.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,495.00	
7	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	2,061	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 82,440.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 57,708.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 21,022.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 72,135.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 72,135.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 133,965.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 49,464.00	
8	SPECIAL	BENCH	1	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,110.00	\$ 3,110.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	
<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>																			
9	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH FILTER	11.1	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 101.25	\$ 1,123.88	\$ 131.40	\$ 1,458.54	\$ 194.00	\$ 2,153.40	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,443.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,220.00	
10A	659	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	2	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	
10B	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	18,550	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 27,825.00	\$ 1.17	\$ 21,703.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 32,462.50	\$ 1.70	\$ 31,535.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 15,767.50	
10C	659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	928	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 417.60	\$ 0.40	\$ 371.20	\$ 1.72	\$ 1,596.16	\$ 0.50	\$ 464.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,577.60	\$ 0.45	\$ 417.60	
10D	659	INTER-SEEDING	928	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 417.60	\$ 0.40	\$ 371.20	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 464.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,577.60	\$ 0.45	\$ 417.60	
10E	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	1.67	TON	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,169.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,252.50	\$ 772.00	\$ 1,289.24	\$ 1,589.00	\$ 2,653.63	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,169.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,503.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,252.50	
10F	659	LIME	3.83	ACRES	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,340.50	\$ 197.00	\$ 754.51	\$ 333.00	\$ 1,275.39	\$ 530.00	\$ 2,029.90	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,532.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 754.51	
10G	659	WATER	50	M GAL	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	
11	670	DITCH EROSION PROTECTION MAT TYPE B	150	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 780.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 277.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,275.00	
12A	832	SWPPP	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,805.00	\$ 1,805.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
12B	832	EROSION CONTROL	50,000	EACH	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	
<b>DRAINAGE</b>																			
13	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	0.8	CY	\$ 750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 968.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,100.00	
14	605	6" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS	10,830	FT	\$ 8.00	\$ 86,640.00	\$ 10.16	\$ 110,032.80	\$ 9.20	\$ 99,636.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 97,470.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 119,130.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 112,632.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 108,300.00	
15A	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.32	200	FT	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 9.43	\$ 1,886.00	\$ 12.65	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.65	\$ 8,130.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	
15B	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	200	FT	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10.56	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 12.85	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	
15C	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.32	200	FT	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 9.43	\$ 1,886.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	
15D	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	200	FT	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 10.56	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 28.35	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00	

15E	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	390	FT	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 39.16	\$ 15,272.40	\$ 18.40	\$ 7,176.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 71.25	\$ 27,787.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,750.00
15F	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	232	FT	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 25.19	\$ 5,844.08	\$ 18.10	\$ 4,199.20	\$ 24.70	\$ 5,730.40	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,560.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 5,707.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,640.00
15G	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	214	FT	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,630.00	\$ 48.34	\$ 10,344.76	\$ 29.20	\$ 6,248.80	\$ 43.00	\$ 9,202.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 20,116.00	\$ 75.70	\$ 16,199.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,490.00
15H	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	78	FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 45.03	\$ 3,512.34	\$ 28.50	\$ 2,223.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 3,003.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 7,254.00	\$ 38.75	\$ 3,022.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,340.00
15I	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	577	FT	\$ 70.00	\$ 40,390.00	\$ 70.35	\$ 40,591.95	\$ 80.60	\$ 46,506.20	\$ 55.40	\$ 31,965.80	\$ 166.00	\$ 95,782.00	\$ 75.75	\$ 43,707.75	\$ 130.00	\$ 75,010.00
15J	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	646	FT	\$ 60.00	\$ 38,760.00	\$ 58.13	\$ 37,551.98	\$ 68.20	\$ 44,057.20	\$ 44.50	\$ 28,747.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 41,344.00	\$ 73.80	\$ 47,674.80	\$ 110.00	\$ 71,060.00
15K	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	698	FT	\$ 55.00	\$ 38,390.00	\$ 52.04	\$ 36,323.92	\$ 67.40	\$ 47,045.20	\$ 43.25	\$ 30,188.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 38,390.00	\$ 50.65	\$ 35,353.70	\$ 55.00	\$ 38,390.00
15L	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 748.01, CLASS 56	39	FT	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 135.99	\$ 5,303.61	\$ 193.70	\$ 7,554.30	\$ 243.00	\$ 9,477.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 9,867.00	\$ 222.60	\$ 8,681.40	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,800.00
15M	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	115	FT	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 68.32	\$ 7,856.80	\$ 83.40	\$ 9,591.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 6,727.50	\$ 112.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 9,085.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,775.00
15N	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	551	FT	\$ 70.00	\$ 38,570.00	\$ 56.26	\$ 30,999.26	\$ 83.00	\$ 45,733.00	\$ 68.80	\$ 37,908.80	\$ 118.00	\$ 65,018.00	\$ 60.25	\$ 33,197.75	\$ 75.00	\$ 41,325.00
15O	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	194	FT	\$ 85.00	\$ 16,490.00	\$ 69.45	\$ 13,473.30	\$ 95.10	\$ 18,449.40	\$ 74.00	\$ 14,356.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 16,102.00	\$ 88.75	\$ 17,217.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 18,430.00
15P	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	422	FT	\$ 80.00	\$ 33,760.00	\$ 64.63	\$ 27,273.86	\$ 94.00	\$ 39,668.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 24,476.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 50,640.00	\$ 71.75	\$ 30,278.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 40,090.00
15Q	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 748.01, CLASS 56	59	FT	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 190.95	\$ 11,266.05	\$ 221.60	\$ 13,074.40	\$ 267.00	\$ 15,753.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 15,930.00	\$ 246.50	\$ 14,543.50	\$ 240.00	\$ 14,160.00
15R	611	20" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 748.01, CLASS 56	40	FT	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 218.85	\$ 8,754.00	\$ 242.20	\$ 9,688.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 11,480.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00
15S	611	20" CONDUIT, 748.02, C900, DR18 (BY HDD)	650	FT	\$ 200.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 355.40	\$ 231,010.00	\$ 305.40	\$ 198,510.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 263,900.00	\$ 427.00	\$ 277,550.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 237,250.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 243,750.00
15T	611	21" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	20	FT	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.80	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 102.60	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 107.15	\$ 2,143.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00
15U	611	21" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	230	FT	\$ 85.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 83.72	\$ 19,255.60	\$ 102.20	\$ 23,506.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 19,780.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 31,280.00	\$ 84.30	\$ 19,389.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 21,850.00
15V	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	15	FT	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 109.07	\$ 1,636.05	\$ 102.60	\$ 1,539.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 122.65	\$ 1,839.75	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00
15W	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	30	FT	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 104.31	\$ 3,129.30	\$ 102.20	\$ 3,066.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00
15X	611	27" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	127	FT	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,970.00	\$ 129.91	\$ 16,498.57	\$ 133.20	\$ 16,916.40	\$ 148.00	\$ 18,796.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 24,511.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 19,304.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 19,685.00
15Y	611	30" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	604	FT	\$ 120.00	\$ 72,480.00	\$ 127.51	\$ 77,016.04	\$ 144.70	\$ 87,398.80	\$ 161.00	\$ 97,244.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 99,056.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 104,492.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 105,700.00
16A	611	MANHOLE, 48" ID	16	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 3,956.95	\$ 63,311.20	\$ 3,851.00	\$ 61,616.00	\$ 3,376.00	\$ 54,016.00	\$ 4,195.00	\$ 67,120.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 72,000.00
16B	611	MANHOLE, 60" ID	3	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,296.95	\$ 12,890.85	\$ 5,714.00	\$ 17,142.00	\$ 3,686.00	\$ 11,058.00	\$ 5,835.00	\$ 17,505.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
17A	611	INLET, SINGLE CURB	34	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 2,185.15	\$ 74,295.10	\$ 3,503.00	\$ 119,102.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 76,296.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 91,120.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 87,720.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 102,000.00
17B	611	INLET, DOUBLE CURB	5	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,624.00	\$ 18,120.00	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 24,450.00	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 5,135.00	\$ 25,675.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 18,750.00
17C	611	INLET, SHALLOW DOUBLE CURB	1	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,624.00	\$ 3,624.00	\$ 4,592.00	\$ 4,592.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
17D	611	CATCH BASIN, 2-2A	4	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 2,256.00	\$ 9,024.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
17E	611	CATCH BASIN, 2-2B	2	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 2,256.00	\$ 4,512.00	\$ 2,393.00	\$ 4,786.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
17F	611	CATCH BASIN, 2-3	1	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 3,053.00	\$ 3,053.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	611	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	4	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 524.00	\$ 2,096.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00
19	611	STORM SEWER CLEANOUT	3	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 592.83	\$ 1,778.49	\$ 823.00	\$ 2,469.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
20A	895	MANUFACTURED WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE, 60" ID	1	EACH	\$ 30,415.00	\$ 30,415.00	\$ 15,635.00	\$ 15,635.00	\$ 21,027.00	\$ 21,027.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19,035.00	\$ 19,035.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
20B	895	MANUFACTURED WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE, 96" ID	1	EACH	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 34,421.05	\$ 34,421.05	\$ 42,049.00	\$ 42,049.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 42,865.00	\$ 42,865.00	\$ 39,800.00	\$ 39,800.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
<b>PAVEMENT</b>																		
21	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	2,765	CY	\$ 135.00	\$ 373,275.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 411,985.00	\$ 147.20	\$ 407,008.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 425,810.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 403,690.00	\$ 141.75	\$ 391,938.75	\$ 148.00	\$ 409,220.00
22	304	AGGREGATE BASE (LIMESTONE)	2,392	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 131,560.00	\$ 50.80	\$ 121,513.60	\$ 69.30	\$ 165,765.60	\$ 58.00	\$ 138,736.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 133,952.00	\$ 64.25	\$ 153,686.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 210,496.00
23	407	TACK COAT	1,883	GALLON	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,707.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,766.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 5,272.40	\$ 2.65	\$ 4,989.95	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,766.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,954.30	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,236.75
24	408	PRIME COAT	2,118	GALLON	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,472.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,531.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 5,930.40	\$ 4.77	\$ 10,102.86	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,531.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 4,447.80	\$ 4.75	\$ 10,060.50
25	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	585	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 48.80	\$ 28,548.00	\$ 76.60	\$ 44,811.00	\$ 42.75	\$ 25,008.75	\$ 65.00	\$ 38,025.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 49,140.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 49,725.00
26A	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1	706	CY	\$ 180.00	\$ 127,080.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 139,082.00	\$ 196.80	\$ 138,940.80	\$ 206.70	\$ 145,930.20	\$ 194.00	\$ 136,964.00	\$ 236.25	\$ 166,792.50	\$ 260.00	\$ 183,560.00
26B	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2	920	CY	\$ 172.50	\$ 158,700.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 171,120.00	\$ 185.20	\$ 170,384.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 179,400.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 168,360.00	\$ 178.50	\$ 164,220.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 165,600.00
27A	452	6" NON-REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC M	888	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 48,840.00	\$ 65.95	\$ 58,563.60	\$ 71.20	\$ 63,225.60	\$ 69.88	\$ 62,053.44	\$ 86.00	\$ 76,368.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 55,056.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 44,400.00
27B	452	8" NON-REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC M	1,061	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 68,965.00	\$ 71.90	\$ 76,285.90	\$ 73.80	\$ 78,301.80	\$ 73.70	\$ 78,195.70	\$ 92.00	\$ 97,612.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 79,575.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 63,660.00
28A	609	CURB, TYPE 2A	124	FT	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,348.00	\$ 34.80	\$ 4,315.20	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,588.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,240.00
28B	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2 (MODIFIED)	10,901	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 218,020.00	\$ 19.45	\$ 212,024.45	\$ 29.80	\$ 324,849.80	\$ 18.50	\$ 201,668.50	\$ 19.50	\$ 212,569.50	\$ 20.60	\$ 224,560.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 272,525.00
28C	609	CURB, TYPE 6	142	FT	\$ 28.50	\$ 4,047.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,834.00	\$ 29.20	\$ 4,146.40	\$ 27.40	\$ 3,890.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,402.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,834.00
29	SPECIAL	ODOT #1 AND #2 AGGREGATE (LIMESTONE)	1,919	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 95,950.00	\$ 43.13	\$ 82,766.47	\$ 75.60	\$ 145,076.40	\$ 49.00	\$ 94,031.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 101,707.00	\$ 56.25	\$ 107,943.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 95,950.00
<b>WATER WORK</b>																		
30A	638	CURB BOX REMOVED	3	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00
30B	638	VALVE BOX REMOVED	5	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 675.00
30C	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	8	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
31	638	FIRE HYDRANT ADJUSTED TO GRADE	3	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,056.24	\$ 3,168.72	\$ 959.00	\$ 2,877.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00
32A	638	6" WATER MAIN, DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52	76	FT	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 158.88	\$ 12,074.88	\$ 137.00	\$ 10,412.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 11,780.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 20,064.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,400.

34C	638	12" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	1	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,417.50	\$ 3,417.50	\$ 3,751.00	\$ 3,751.00	\$ 3,693.00	\$ 3,693.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,530.00	\$ 3,530.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
35	638	FIRE HYDRANT	8	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7,513.08	\$ 60,104.64	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 54,080.00	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 38,784.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 39,960.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00
36	638	12" WATER MAIN RELOCATION	19	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 1,296.20	\$ 24,627.80	\$ 1,544.00	\$ 29,336.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 138,700.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 142,500.00
37A	638	1" COPPER SERVICE BRANCH	135	FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 20.92	\$ 2,824.20	\$ 36.80	\$ 4,968.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 6,345.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 18,225.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 8,977.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,800.00
37B	638	1" CORPORATION STOP	6	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 291.20	\$ 1,747.20	\$ 521.00	\$ 3,126.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00
37C	638	1" CURB STOP AND BOX	3	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 413.95	\$ 1,241.85	\$ 695.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 780.00
37D	638	1" COUPLING	3	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 501.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 315.00
37E	638	1" x 3/4" COUPLING	3	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 315.00
38A	638	CURB BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	15	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00
38B	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE (ASPHALT)	6	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,450.00
38C	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE (UNPAVED)	14	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00
<b>SANITARY SEWER</b>																		
39A	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45 (SANITARY)	260	FT	\$ 95.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 59.81	\$ 15,550.60	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 111.25	\$ 28,925.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 33,800.00
39B	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45 (SANITARY)	50	FT	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40.19	\$ 2,009.50	\$ 68.30	\$ 3,415.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00
39C	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45 (SANITARY)	2,921	FT	\$ 100.00	\$ 292,100.00	\$ 154.06	\$ 450,009.26	\$ 100.00	\$ 292,100.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 312,547.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 443,992.00	\$ 159.65	\$ 466,337.65	\$ 200.00	\$ 584,200.00
39D	611	8" CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, TYPE B, 707.45 (SANITARY)	20	FT	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 271.24	\$ 5,424.80	\$ 245.40	\$ 4,908.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 260.50	\$ 5,210.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 4,900.00
40A	611	MANHOLE, 48" ID (SANITARY)	8	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,677.40	\$ 45,419.20	\$ 4,964.00	\$ 39,712.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 66,000.00
40B	611	MANHOLE, 48" ID, DROP (SANITARY)	1	EACH	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,303.40	\$ 10,303.40	\$ 13,195.00	\$ 13,195.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 10,550.00	\$ 10,550.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
41	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (SANITARY)	7	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 829.00	\$ 5,803.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>																		
42A	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST	38.0	FT	\$ 12.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 646.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 570.00
42B	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	100.0	FT	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
42C	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST (ANCHOR)	56.0	FT	\$ 13.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 23.85	\$ 1,335.60	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,296.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 23.85	\$ 1,335.60
42D	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST AND ANCHOR (TYPE S)	165.0	FT	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 23.85	\$ 3,935.25	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 23.85	\$ 3,935.25
42E	630	STREET NAME SIGN SUPPORT	108.0	FT	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 1,323.00
43	630	SIGN POST REFLECTOR	6	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00
44	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	149.5	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,933.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,289.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,139.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,990.00
45A	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	21	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 525.00
45B	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	2	EACH	\$ 35.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
45C	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	23	EACH	\$ 30.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,357.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 609.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00
45D	630	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIGN SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,223.00	\$ 1,223.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
46A	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	1.00	MILE	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,459.00	\$ 1,459.00	\$ 1,219.00	\$ 1,219.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
46B	642	CROSSWALK LINE, TYPE 1	255	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 892.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 892.50	\$ 3.70	\$ 943.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 892.50
47A	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8 INCH	165	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 445.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 536.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 346.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 330.00
47B	644	STOP LINE	106	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 795.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 795.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 795.00
47C	644	CROSSWALK LINE	659	FT	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,636.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,965.50	\$ 5.80	\$ 3,822.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,295.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,965.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 3,130.25	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,965.50
47D	644	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE	35	FT	\$ 7.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 458.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 367.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00
47E	644	LANE ARROW	8	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
<b>LANDSCAPING</b>																		
48A	661	DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-1/2", (KOUSA DOGWOOD)	32	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 1,163.00	\$ 37,216.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25,600.00
48B	661	DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-1/2", (EASTERN REDBUD)	33	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,163.00	\$ 38,379.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 14,190.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 16,005.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 26,400.00
48C	661	EVERGREEN TREE, 6', (CONCOLOR FIR)	1	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
<b>INCIDENTALS</b>																		
49	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 54,020.00	\$ 54,020.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
50	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 44,460.00	\$ 44,460.00	\$ 29,848.00	\$ 29,848.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
51	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 63,039.50	\$ 63,039.50	\$ 86,844.60	\$ 86,844.60	\$ 76,565.00	\$ 76,565.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 151,055.00	\$ 151,055.00	\$ 215,823.50	\$ 215,823.50	\$ 236,000.00	\$ 236,000.00
					\$ 3,860,000.00													
CONTINGENCIES 10%					\$ 386,000.00													
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>					\$ 4,246,000.00		\$ 3,927,810.70	\$ 4,185,623.27	\$ 4,240,975.07	\$ 4,589,003.60	\$ 4,820,050.00	\$ 4,988,740.81						

Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes
Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes
Ack. Addendum	Yes	Ack. Addendum	Yes	Ack. Addendum	Yes	Ack. Addendum	Yes	Ack. Addendum	Yes	Ack. Addendum	Yes